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WIRE
RANGE

#6 SOL - 8 SOL

#4 STR - 8 SOL

2/0 STR - 6 SOL

4/0 STR - 6 SOL

REBAR SIZE
# INCH

3 3/8

4 1/2

5 5/8

4,5,6 1/2,5/8,3/4

WEIGHT
LBS/CTN

7.5

8.5

5.0

4.3

NAED
NUMBER

27101

27110

27120

27130

CATALOG
NUMBER

J 29-DB

J 30-DB

* J 31-DB

** J 32-DB

CTN
QTY

50

50

25

12

HIGH- WING™
SYSTEM

Continuous Run Capability

For Direct Burial Grounding and Bonding
Applications include galvanized pipe, rod, tube, fencing, rebar (#6, 3/4˝ and up) 
Continuous run, lay-in design
Suitable for use in harsh environments such as agricultural buildings,

swimming pool/spa, food processing, marine, grounding grid and others
Orient head in any direction - lock in position with serrated teeth
Replaces exothermic welding
Corrosion-resistant cast bronze alloy body, silicon bronze hardware
Approved for direct burial in earth and concrete

G-DB SERIES
GROUND

WIRE

4/0STR-#10SOL

REBAR SIZE
# INCH

6 - 9 3/4 - 11/8

11 13/8

_ _

_ _

CATALOG
NUMBER

G 140-DB

G 240-DB

G 440-DB

G 640-DB

WATER PIPE
SlZE (IN)

1/2 - 1

11/4 - 2

21/2 - 4

41/2 - 6

CTN
QTY

25

10

2

2

Direct Burial
Copper wire only

Wire up to #4/0 AWG
Pipe sizes 1/2˝ to 6˝

GREAVES EXCLUSIVE

Not for use on epoxy coated rebar

NAED
NUMBER

30750

30760

30770

30780

GROUNDING

Not for use on epoxy coated rebar.
*UL listed for #4 STR - #2 STR
** UL pending

Patent Pending

REBAR GROUND CLAMPS
Jones Bond™ Lay-in Rebar Clamp for Continuous Loop Grounding / Bonding

Pool / Spa bonding and grounding
“Ufer” Grounding (concrete encased electrodes)
Replaces Exothermic Welding

Installs quickly, grips rebar firmly between ridges with special teeth

Bronze body, stainless steel screw for direct burial

CSA Certified for direct burial in earth and concrete on rebar

J-DB SERIES

Direct Burial
Copper wire only

EST. SHIPPING
WEIGHT!$#%" UNIT

CTN

CTN

CTN

CTN

12.2

6.73

5.18

3.45

EST. SHIPPING
WEIGHT!$#%" UNIT

7.5

8.5

5.0

4.3
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