

GROUNDING HIGH-WING SYSTEM

Continuous Run Capability

For Direct Burial Grounding and Bonding

Applications include galvanized pipe, rod, tube, fencing, rebar (#6, 3/4" and up) Continuous run, lay-in design

Suitable for use in harsh environments such as agricultural buildings, swimming pool/spa, food processing, marine, grounding grid and others Orient head in any direction - lock in position with serrated teeth

Replaces exothermic welding Corrosion-resistant cast bronze alloy body, silicon bronze hardware Approved for direct burial in earth and concrete

G-DB SERIES

NAED	CATALOG NUMBER	WATER PIPE SIZE (IN)	REBAR SIZE		GROUND	CTN	EST. SHIPPING	
NUMBER			#	INCH	WIRE	QTY	WEIGHT (lbs)	UNIT
30750	G 140-DB	1/2 - 1	6 - 9	3/4 - 11/8		25	12.2	CTN
30760	G 240-DB	11/4 - 2	11	13/8	4/0STR-#10SOL	10	6.73	CTN
30770	G 440-DB	21/2 - 4	_	_	4/031K-#1030L	2	5.18	CTN
30780	G 640-DB	41/2 - 6	_	_		2	3.45	CTN

Not for use on epoxy coated rebar



REBAR GROUND CLAMPS

Jones Bond™ Lay-in Rebar Clamp for Continuous Loop Grounding / Bonding

Pool / Spa bonding and grounding

"Ufer" Grounding (concrete encased electrodes)

Replaces Exothermic Welding

Installs quickly, grips rebar firmly between ridges with special teeth

Bronze body, stainless steel screw for direct burial

CSA Certified for direct burial in earth and concrete on rebar

J-DB SERIES

NAED	CATALOG	WIRE	REBAR SIZE		WEIGHT	CTN	EST. SHIPPING	
NUMBER	NUMBER	RANGE	#	INCH	LBS/CTN	QTY	WEIGHT (lbs)	UNIT
27101	J 29-DB	#6 SOL - 8 SOL	3	3/8	7.5	50	7.5	CTN
27110	J 30-DB	#4 STR - 8 SOL	4	1/2	8.5	50	8.5	CTN
27120	* J 31-DB	2/0 STR - 6 SOL	5	5/8	5.0	25	5.0	CTN
27130	** J 32-DB	4/0 STR - 6 SOL	4,5,6	1/2,5/8,3/4	4.3	12	4.3	CTN

Not for use on epoxy coated rebar.

*UL listed for #4 STR - #2 STR

** UL pending

GREAVES EXCLUSIVE

Direct Burial

Copper wire only

Wire up to #4/0 AWG Pipe sizes 1/2" to 6"







Direct Burial

Copper wire only







Patent Pending